Medicare
Medicaid

Commercial (includes Blue Cross/Blue Shield)

Self-Pay

Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Payer
Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)

Quarter 4, 2023

Statewide Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Payer

Payer

Other/Unknown/Invalid

Statewide

County

Statewide
Adams
Allegheny
Armstrong
Beaver
Bedford
Berks
Blair
Bradford
Bucks
Butler
Cambria
Cameron
Carbon
Centre
Chester

Clarion

PHC4

County Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Payer

Total
Number of
Cases

689,332
5,610
64,016
3,540
8,778
3,421
27,233
8,522
3,950
33,625
10,911
8,100
239
4,660
6,008
26,979
2,104

Medicare

42.7
49.0
41.0
46.1
38.0
51.5
39.8
48.9
45.5
39.2
39.8
44.4
39.7
46.9
42.4
41.4
46.2

Medicaid

10.2
6.2
8.6
9.5
8.5

10.8

10.8

12.7
7.9
53
6.2

10.6

16.3
9.6
5.1
4.3

11.0

Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council

Total Cases
Number Percent
294,679 42.7

70,313 10.2
303,779 441
6,659 1.0
13,902 2.0
689,332 100.0
Cases by Payer (%)
Commercial Self-Pay
44.1 1.0
41.4 0.7
48.8 1.1
42.2 0.6
50.0 0.8
35.0 0.7
46.8 0.9
34.5 0.7
40.4 *
50.6 1.2
50.5 1.0
42.7 0.8
40.2 *
41.6 0.6
47.6 1.5
52.3 1.0
39.1 0.7

Other

2.0
2.6
0.5
1.6
2.7
2.0
1.7
3.3

*
3.7
2.4
1.6

*
1.3
3.5
0.9
2.9
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County

Statewide
Clearfield
Clinton
Columbia
Crawford
Cumberland
Dauphin
Delaware
Elk

Erie

Fayette
Forest
Franklin
Fulton
Greene
Huntingdon
Indiana
Jefferson
Juniata
Lackawanna
Lancaster
Lawrence
Lebanon
Lehigh
Luzerne
Lycoming
McKean
Mercer
Mifflin
Monroe

Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Payer

Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)

Total
Number of
Cases

689,332
4,083
2,293
4,171
5,006

15,515
15,237
27,509
1,618
14,942
7,145
396
6,353
645
1,221
2,552
4,346
2,457
1,462
11,622
25,182
5,744
8,202
21,675
18,284
8,616
1,371
6,647
2,746
9,324

Quarter 4, 2023
Cases by Payer (%)
Medicare Medicaid Commercial
42.7 10.2 44.1
43.4 14.0 37.9
48.9 131 35.0
47.5 9.4 40.6
49.8 114 35.6
45.1 5.7 43.6
44.4 7.8 44.7
40.9 9.2 47.6
42.8 114 43.0
44.3 12.4 41.2
46.2 14.0 34.7
48.7 11.1 33.8
46.6 11.6 38.1
43.1 10.9 42.9
42.7 10.9 42.0
47.3 10.4 38.9
38.8 11.7 41.7
42.9 14.5 38.4
48.4 6.7 41.9
46.3 11.5 39.1
43.9 7.4 44.4
46.1 11.2 40.8
44.8 10.1 41.2
41.8 11.7 44.0
45.4 13.1 37.5
46.3 13.2 37.9
38.1 14.4 41.4
46.4 9.4 41.8
44.8 133 39.6
43.2 12.5 42.4

W Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council

Self-Pay

1.0
0.5
1.2
1.3
0.6
0.9
0.9
0.8

*
0.3
2.1

*

1.5

*
2.0
0.5
1.9
0.6
2.2
0.5
1.5
0.5
0.9
1.2
1.2
1.1

*
0.6
1.1
0.3

Other

2.0
4.1
1.8
1.3
2.6
4.7
2.3
1.6

1.9
3.0

2.2

2.5
2.9
5.9
3.7
0.8
2.6
2.9
14
3.0
1.3
2.8
1.5

1.9

1.2
1.6
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County

Statewide
Montgomery
Montour
Northampton
Northumberland
Perry
Philadelphia
Pike

Potter
Schuylkill
Snyder
Somerset
Sullivan
Susquehanna
Tioga

Union
Venango
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Westmoreland
Wyoming
York

Ambulatory/Outpatient Utilization by Payer

Pennsylvania County Residents (all ages)

Total
Number of
Cases

689,332
44,315
1,316
20,869
6,011
3,166
63,145
1,894
958
9,862
2,443
4,268
479
1,705
2,836
2,540
3,550
2,275
13,079
2,349
20,461
1,614
26,137

Due to rounding the percentages may not equal 100 percent.

*Suppressed due to low volume.

Ambulatory/outpatient data includes visits to hospital outpatient departments and freestanding
ambulatory surgery centers for procedures that meet the Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment

Quarter 4, 2023
Cases by Payer (%)
Medicare Medicaid Commercial
42.7 10.2 44.1
40.2 5.2 51.9
42.0 7.1 47.1
45.2 7.7 45.0
48.9 11.5 37.1
46.8 5.9 43.2
37.8 23.8 36.1
47.8 14.8 34.8
42.6 12.6 40.3
44.4 10.1 42.1
48.9 8.8 39.5
43.7 9.0 43.7
55.3 9.0 33.8
48.0 12.4 35.5
48.9 10.5 36.5
49.2 7.0 38.0
51.0 10.4 35.5
49.0 11.3 34.2
41.7 7.6 48.7
50.7 8.2 37.2
43.9 8.2 45.8
51.6 9.3 35.3
44.2 7.8 445

Self-Pay

1.0
1.3
2.8
1.0
1.4
0.9
0.9

*

*

0.8
1.8
0.4

*

*

1.0
1.5
0.4

*
0.8
0.5
0.9

*

0.8

Other

2.0
1.4
0.9
1.1
1.1
3.2
1.4

2.6
1.1
3.2

3.1
4.3
2.7

1.2

3.4

1.3

2.7

Council data collection guidelines. Restrictions based on revenue codes and HCPCS codes were applied to
identify procedures performed in a surgical setting, endoscopy procedures, heart catheterizations (e.g.,
cardiac cath, PTCA), and chemotherapy. Data for each county include all county residents regardless of the

facility location where they were treated.

W Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council
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